
 

Western Montana Trail Riders Association 
2026 Ride and Meeting Schedule 

(All rides are member led rides and subject to change) 

 

Date Description Ride Leader / Location 

Wednesday, January 21, 2026 WMTRA Club Meeting/Christmas Party Missoula Chevrolet         

Wednesday, February 18, 2026 WMTRA Club Meeting Missoula Chevrolet    

Wednesday, March 18 2026 WMTRA Club Meeting Missoula Chevrolet     

Wednesday, April 15, 2026 WMTRA Club Meeting  Missoula Chevrolet    

   

MAY                                                           

Saturday, May 2, 2026  Open  

Saturday, May 9, 2026 Open   

Saturday, May 16, 2026 Alan Dechamps Memorial Ride  TBA 

Wednesday, May 20, 2026 WMTRA Club Meeting  Missoula Chevrolet    

Saturday, May 23, 2026 Open  (Memorial Day Weekend)  

Saturday, May 30, 2026 Open  

   

JUNE                                                        

Saturday, June 6, 2026  Open  

Saturday, June 13, 2026  Open  

Wednesday, June 17, 2026 WMTRA Club Meeting  

Saturday, June 20, 2026  Open  

Saturday, June 27, 2026  Open  

   

JULY                                                       

Saturday, July 4, 2026 Open  

Saturday, July 11, 2026 Open  

Wednesday, July 15, 2026 WMTRA Club Meeting  

Saturday July , 2026  West End ATV Poker Ride  De Borgia, MT   TBA 

Saturday July 18, 2026  Open  

Saturday, July 25, 2026 Open  

   

AUGUST   

Saturday, August 1, 2026 Open  

Saturday, August 8, 2026  Open  

Saturday, Aug 15, 2026  Open  

Saturday, August 19, 2026 WMTRA Club Meeting  

 Saturday, August 22, 2026  Open   

 Saturday, August 29, 2026 Open   

   

SEPTEMBER   

Saturday, September 5, 2026 Open - Labor Day Holiday Weekend  

Saturday, September 12, 2026 Open  

Wednesday, September 16, 2026 WMTRA Club Meeting  

Saturday, September 19, 2026 Open  

Saturday, September 26, 2026 Open  

   

Saturday, October , 2026 Griz Homecoming TBA 

Wednesday, October 21, 2026 WMTRA Club Meeting Missoula Chevrolet 

Wednesday, November 18, 2026 WMTRA Club Meeting Missoula Chevrolet 

 


